## Notice of Intent to Adopt the 2007 California Fire Code

Notice is hereby given to the intention of the Diamond Springs/El Dorado Fire Protection District ("District") to adopt the 2007 California Fire Code. The District shall hold a public hearing at 7:00 P.M. on the 9<sup>th</sup> of January, 2008, at 501 Main Street, Diamond Springs, California, regarding the adoption of the 2007 California Fire Code pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section 13869. Copies of the code section referred to and any secondary code sections referred to, adopted by reference, are on file with the Secretary of the District and are open to public inspection. Adoption of the 2007 California Fire Code will enable all District personnel to follow one set of rules and regulations with regard to the health and safety of the public and the District's response thereto. The 2007 California Fire Code also facilitated even participated in, and adherence to rules by different Fire Districts who also adopt the same code.